
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 
4i-Laboratory 

 
Dr.Nachiketa Tiwari       Tel No:+91-512-6526/7475 
Head, 4i-Laboratory 
IIT Kanpur 208 016. 
    
Enquiry no.: 4i-Lab/2013-03/04                                                             Enquiry Date: 06/03/2013 

Closing date: 11/03/2013 
 
 
Sealed quotations should reach the undersigned latest by 12.00 noon on March 11, 2013 for following products. 
 
While providing the quotations, please ensure of the following. 
 
• Microphone 4182 (B&K) or equivalent to measure SPL inside automobile muffler. It max operating 

temperature range should be at least  650 C. 
 
 
Additional Description 
 
Warranty period and time of delivery should be mentioned in quotation.  
 
Packaging, loading, unloading, and commissioning charges should be included in the quotation. You are requested 
to submit your quotation in sealed envelope with complete product description, technical literature, price, 
warranty period, delivery time and other conditions by March 11, 2013 at the address given below.  
 
 
Dr.Nachiketa Tiwari 
Head, 4i-Laboratory 
Indian Institute of Technology 
Kanpur 208016. 


